
Donington Winter Series 2019-2020 Round 4

22/02/2020  18:06  RESULTS
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13 Yellow Kevin Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 82.9 82.9 81.0 81.0 80.8 80.8 82.9 161.8 1 10
12 Yellow Colin Martin Loughborough CC Micra 81.7 81.7 81.2 81.2 81.1 81.1 81.7 162.3 2 11

5 Green Andrew Egger Loughborough CC Mini Seven 86.9 86.9 85.2 85.2 83.5 83.5 86.9 168.7 3 24
3 Blue Richard Egger Loughborough CC Mini Seven 87.2 87.2 86.5 86.5 85.9 85.9 87.2 172.4 4 33
2 Blue James Chatfield Mid Derbyshire MC Micra 94.4 94.4 91.5 91.5 91.1 91.1 94.4 182.6 7 43
8 Red Alister Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 92.2 92.2 89.0 89.0 89.6 89.6 92.2 178.6 5 39

10 Red Neil Andrew Mid Derbyshire MC Micra 94.0 94.0 90.7 90.7 90.2 90.2 94.0 180.9 6 41
4 Blue Tony Cawthorne Mid Derbyshire MC Micra 96.8 96.8 93.1 93.1 92.5 92.5 96.8 185.6 9 46
7 Green Maurice Henry Formula1000 C1 95.4 95.4 92.9 92.9 92.1 92.1 95.4 185.0 8 45
1 Blue Alex Wainman Loughborough CC Micra K11 102.5 102.5 97.4 97.4 96.7 96.7 102.5 194.1 10 48

11 Yellow Charlie Cawthorne Mid Derbyshire MC Micra 99.3 99.3 99.4 99.4 95.8 95.8 99.4 195.1 11 50
6 Green Leon Konstantino Mid Derbyshire MC Micra 114.0 111.7 103.7 103.7 105.3 105.3 111.7 209.0 12 53
9 Red Charlize Patel Loughborough CC Micra 109.7 1 111.7 124.7 111.0 107.0 107.0 111.7 218.0 13 55

-
- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc

23 Yellow Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra 84.1 84.1 82.2 82.2 81.7 81.7 84.1 163.9 1 12
20 Red Alec Tunbridge BTRDA Panda 89.6 89.6 84.2 1 89.2 82.3 82.3 89.6 171.5 5 30
15 Blue Marina Miller Loughborough CC Micra 96.0 96.0 85.5 85.5 83.3 83.3 96.0 168.8 3 25
17 Green Barry Mansell Cannock & DMC Micra 84.5 84.5 84.1 84.1 85.7 1 90.7 90.7 168.6 2 23
22 Red Graham Marshall Mid Derbyshire MC Starlet 84.7 84.7 84.4 84.4 90.3 90.3 90.3 169.1 4 28
16 Blue Pete Hales Mid Derbyshire MC AX GT 91.9 91.9 92.6 92.6 89.2 89.2 92.6 181.1 7 42
24 Yellow Carla Marshall Mid Derbyshire MC Starlet 89.9 89.9 89.5 89.5 88.8 88.8 89.9 178.3 6 38
21 Red David Walker Loughborough CC Sirion 90.2 90.2 92.6 92.6 93.2 93.2 93.2 182.8 8 44
19 Green Theo Pinnington Loughborough CC Micra 96.0 96.0 98.2 98.2 91.2 91.2 98.2 187.2 9 47
18 Green Blaize Miller Loughborough CC Micra wd 114.1 124.7 112.2 96.9 96.9 114.1 209.1 10 54

-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc

42 Blue Eddie Martin Rugby MC Peugeot 106 83.5 1 88.5 82.4 82.4 81.5 81.5 88.5 163.9 1 12
64 Red Owen Darch Coalville CC Swift 84.8 84.8 83.2 83.2 82.1 82.1 84.8 165.3 4 18
31 Yellow Ben Heggs Loughborough CC Fiesta 83.8 83.8 82.1 82.1 82.1 82.1 83.8 164.2 2 14
30 Red Melvyn Cox Owen MC MX5 wd 113.8 88.4 88.4 83.3 83.3 113.8 171.7 8 32
27 Green Chris Smith Loughborough CC Mini 87.2 87.2 84.3 84.3 82.8 82.8 87.2 167.1 5 19
28 Green Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA 98.3 98.3 84.5 84.5 84.3 84.3 98.3 168.8 6 25
33 Yellow Paul Darch Coalville CC Swift 86.5 86.5 83.5 83.5 81.7 81.7 86.5 165.2 3 16
32 Yellow Henry Simkin Rolls-Royce Employees MCMX-5 86.1 86.1 87.7 87.7 85.4 85.4 87.7 171.5 7 31
29 Red George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos 87.0 87.0 88.1 88.1 88.6 88.6 88.6 175.1 9 36
25 Blue Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Street KA 91.3 91.3 88.1 88.1 89.6 1 94.6 94.6 179.4 10 40
26 Blue Oliver Piercy Loughborough CC Mini 108.1 108.1 99.0 99.0 95.9 95.9 108.1 194.9 11 49

-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc

65 Blue Tom Bryant CDCC Puma wd 110.9 81.2 81.2 80.4 80.4 110.9 161.6 2 8
37 Green Clive Woodhouse Loughborough CC 206Gti 80.9 80.9 80.2 80.2 80.1 80.1 80.9 160.3 1 5
36 Blue Samantha Berry Rotherham MC Puma 86.3 86.3 85.0 85.0 WD 110.1 110.1 171.3 3 29
34 Blue Garry James Loughborough CC 206 GTI 111.4 110.9 105.1 105.1 94.6 94.6 110.9 199.7 4 52

-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc

41 Yellow Oliver Michaels Mid Derbyshire MC Z3 83.3 83.3 81.5 81.5 79.7 79.7 83.3 161.2 1 6
40 Red Jason Gill Loughborough CC Stagea 84.9 84.9 84.9 84.9 82.9 82.9 84.9 167.8 2 20

-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"

52 Red Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Fiesta 88.3 88.3 78.7 78.7 78.1 78.1 88.3 156.8 2 2
53 Red Gary Ridgway Rugby MC MX5 78.8 78.8 79.0 79.0 77.5 77.5 79.0 156.3 1 1
49 Red Alistair Leggett Mid Derbyshire MC 318Ti wd 108.8 80.1 80.1 78.9 78.9 108.8 159.0 3 3
66 Red Lee Burgess Mid Derbyshire MC Impreza 82.4 82.4 81.1 81.1 78.6 78.6 82.4 159.7 4 4
43 Blue James Flowers Loughborough CC MX5 81.2 81.2 82.6 82.6 80.0 80.0 82.6 161.2 5 7
47 Green Jack Lemm Loughborough CC MX5 92.0 92.0 81.0 81.0 80.6 80.6 92.0 161.6 6 8
44 Blue Tom Seddon Loughborough CC MX5 wd 108.8 85.8 85.8 82.7 82.7 108.8 168.5 10 22
46 Green Jack Cockerill Rugby MC MX5 84.6 84.6 82.7 82.7 82.4 82.4 84.6 165.1 7 15
45 Green Helen Kaye Huddersfield MX5 84.9 84.9 83.0 83.0 82.2 82.2 84.9 165.2 8 17
51 Red Chris Ladkin Loughborough CC MR2 Roadster 86.2 86.2 84.0 84.0 84.0 84.0 86.2 168.0 9 21
50 Red Cath Woodman HRCR/Mid-Derbys BMW Ti 86.7 86.7 85.9 85.9 92.3 92.3 92.3 172.6 12 34
48 Green Simon Seddon Loughborough CC MX5 89.0 89.0 95.5 95.5 85.8 85.8 95.5 174.8 13 35
58 Yellow Steve Kaye Huddersfield MX5 85.0 85.0 84.1 84.1 95.9 95.9 95.9 169.1 11 27
56 Yellow Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5 93.7 93.7 89.6 89.6 88.4 88.4 93.7 178.0 14 37
55 Yellow Dave Leadbetter HRCR/Mid-Derbys BMW 2002 106.4 1 108.8 95.2 95.2 98.5 1 103.5 108.8 198.7 15 51

-
- Production Car Autotest

59 Blue Jon Leckenby Worksop & DMC 205 GTI wd 125.9 98.6 98.6 89.7 89.7 125.9 188.3 2
60 Green Martin Scoley Worksop & DMC 205 GTI 95.9 95.9 87.4 1 92.4 89.4 89.4 95.9 181.8 1
63 Blue Kevin Johnson Loughborough CC 205 wd 125.9 102.9 102.9 93.8 93.8 125.9 196.7 3

Results  Provisional at 15.37 and Final at 16.07
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13 Yellow Kevin Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 
12 Yellow Colin Martin Loughborough CC Micra

5 Green Andrew Egger Loughborough CC Mini Seven
3 Blue Richard Egger Loughborough CC Mini Seven
2 Blue James Chatfield Mid Derbyshire MC Micra
8 Red Alister Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra

10 Red Neil Andrew Mid Derbyshire MC Micra
4 Blue Tony Cawthorne Mid Derbyshire MC Micra
7 Green Maurice Henry Formula1000 C1
1 Blue Alex Wainman Loughborough CC Micra K11

11 Yellow Charlie Cawthorne Mid Derbyshire MC Micra
6 Green Leon Konstantino Mid Derbyshire MC Micra
9 Red Charlize Patel Loughborough CC Micra

-
- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc

23 Yellow Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra
20 Red Alec Tunbridge BTRDA Panda
15 Blue Marina Miller Loughborough CC Micra
17 Green Barry Mansell Cannock & DMC Micra
22 Red Graham Marshall Mid Derbyshire MC Starlet
16 Blue Pete Hales Mid Derbyshire MC AX GT
24 Yellow Carla Marshall Mid Derbyshire MC Starlet
21 Red David Walker Loughborough CC Sirion
19 Green Theo Pinnington Loughborough CC Micra
18 Green Blaize Miller Loughborough CC Micra

-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc

42 Blue Eddie Martin Rugby MC Peugeot 106
64 Red Owen Darch Coalville CC Swift
31 Yellow Ben Heggs Loughborough CC Fiesta
30 Red Melvyn Cox Owen MC MX5
27 Green Chris Smith Loughborough CC Mini
28 Green Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA
33 Yellow Paul Darch Coalville CC Swift
32 Yellow Henry Simkin Rolls-Royce Employees MCMX-5
29 Red George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos 
25 Blue Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Street KA
26 Blue Oliver Piercy Loughborough CC Mini

-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc

65 Blue Tom Bryant CDCC Puma 
37 Green Clive Woodhouse Loughborough CC 206Gti 
36 Blue Samantha Berry Rotherham MC Puma
34 Blue Garry James Loughborough CC 206 GTI

-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc

41 Yellow Oliver Michaels Mid Derbyshire MC Z3
40 Red Jason Gill Loughborough CC Stagea

-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"

52 Red Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Fiesta
53 Red Gary Ridgway Rugby MC MX5
49 Red Alistair Leggett Mid Derbyshire MC 318Ti
66 Red Lee Burgess Mid Derbyshire MC Impreza
43 Blue James Flowers Loughborough CC MX5
47 Green Jack Lemm Loughborough CC MX5
44 Blue Tom Seddon Loughborough CC MX5
46 Green Jack Cockerill Rugby MC MX5
45 Green Helen Kaye Huddersfield MX5
51 Red Chris Ladkin Loughborough CC MR2 Roadster
50 Red Cath Woodman HRCR/Mid-Derbys BMW Ti
48 Green Simon Seddon Loughborough CC MX5
58 Yellow Steve Kaye Huddersfield MX5
56 Yellow Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5
55 Yellow Dave Leadbetter HRCR/Mid-Derbys BMW 2002

-
- Production Car Autotest

59 Blue Jon Leckenby Worksop & DMC 205 GTI
60 Green Martin Scoley Worksop & DMC 205 GTI
63 Blue Kevin Johnson Loughborough CC 205

Results  Provisional at 15.37 and Final at 16.07
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78.1 78.1 78.4 78.4 77.3 77.3 78.4 155.4 317.2 1 10
78.2 78.2 77.8 77.8 77.4 77.4 78.2 155.2 317.5 2 11
79.1 79.1 79.0 79.0 77.3 77.3 79.1 156.3 325.0 3 20
93.1 93.1 81.9 81.9 80.7 80.7 93.1 162.6 335.0 4 31
88.5 88.5 81.5 81.5 81.3 81.3 88.5 162.8 345.4 5 38
87.2 87.2 85.4 85.4 84.6 84.6 87.2 170.0 348.6 6 41
84.8 84.8 83.7 83.7 84.1 84.1 84.8 167.8 348.7 7 42
86.1 86.1 84.7 84.7 83.8 83.8 86.1 168.5 354.1 8 44

wd 108.1 86.1 86.1 84.7 84.7 108.1 170.8 355.8 9 45
92.1 92.1 86.3 86.3 85.9 85.9 92.1 172.2 366.3 10 48
93.5 93.5 91.7 91.7 89.5 1 94.5 94.5 185.2 380.3 11 52

108.2 1 108.1 wd 107.8 95.2 95.2 108.1 203.0 412.0 12 54
105.9 105.9 103.3 103.3 wd 107.3 107.3 209.2 427.2 13 55

80.1 80.1 80.0 80.0 79.7 79.7 80.1 159.7 323.6 1 17
80.1 80.1 77.4 77.4 77.4 77.4 80.1 154.8 326.3 2 21
80.9 1 85.9 80.0 80.0 79.3 79.3 85.9 159.3 328.1 3 23
81.3 81.3 79.7 79.7 79.8 79.8 81.3 159.5 328.1 3 23
81.1 81.1 81.5 81.5 80.5 80.5 81.5 161.6 330.7 5 28
92.3 92.3 84.5 84.5 81.9 81.9 92.3 166.4 347.5 6 40
88.3 88.3 93.6 93.6 87.5 87.5 93.6 175.8 354.1 7 43
88.2 88.2 88.5 88.5 88.0 88.0 88.5 176.2 359.0 8 46
88.0 88.0 88.7 88.7 85.8 85.8 88.7 173.8 361.0 9 47
94.8 94.8 90.3 90.3 90.9 1 95.9 95.9 185.1 394.2 10 53

76.7 76.7 76.2 76.2 75.7 75.7 76.7 151.9 315.8 1 9
78.4 78.4 84.3 84.3 77.7 77.7 84.3 156.1 321.4 2 14
79.0 79.0 79.6 79.6 79.6 79.6 79.6 158.6 322.8 3 15
79.5 79.5 78.3 78.3 77.7 77.7 79.5 156.0 327.7 4 22
82.9 82.9 79.3 79.3 81.1 1 86.1 86.1 162.2 329.3 5 25
82.3 82.3 80.6 80.6 79.9 79.9 82.3 160.5 329.3 6 26
91.9 91.9 81.4 81.4 81.4 1 86.4 91.9 167.8 333.0 7 30
82.8 82.8 83.0 83.0 87.6 87.6 87.6 165.8 337.3 8 32
85.1 85.1 82.1 82.1 82.3 82.3 85.1 164.4 339.5 9 34
84.1 84.1 82.1 82.1 79.8 79.8 84.1 161.9 341.3 10 36
87.9 87.9 86.7 86.7 85.3 85.3 87.9 172.0 366.9 11 49

77.5 77.5 77.2 77.2 76.7 76.7 77.5 153.9 315.5 1 8
wd 107.5 79.1 79.1 78.8 78.8 107.5 157.9 318.2 2 12

85.8 85.8 80.3 80.3 77.9 77.9 85.8 158.2 329.5 3 27
86.6 86.6 85.3 85.3 84.8 84.8 86.6 170.1 369.8 4 50

78.0 78.0 76.5 76.5 76.2 76.2 78.0 152.7 313.9 1 6
80.5 80.5 78.2 78.2 77.8 77.8 80.5 156.0 323.8 2 19

74.8 74.8 75.5 75.5 72.3 72.3 75.5 147.1 303.9 1 1
76.0 76.0 74.8 74.8 75.0 75.0 76.0 149.8 306.1 2 2
77.0 77.0 74.4 74.4 73.0 73.0 77.0 147.4 306.4 3 3
78.1 78.1 75.3 75.3 74.3 74.3 78.1 149.6 309.3 4 4
77.4 77.4 74.6 74.6 73.6 73.6 77.4 148.2 309.4 5 5
77.8 77.8 78.5 78.5 76.0 76.0 78.5 153.8 315.4 6 7
78.0 78.0 75.7 1 80.7 73.5 73.5 80.7 151.5 320.0 7 13
79.1 79.1 78.8 78.8 wd 102.3 102.3 157.9 323.0 8 16
81.8 81.8 79.8 79.8 78.6 78.6 81.8 158.4 323.6 9 17
95.3 95.3 80.5 80.5 78.5 1 83.5 95.3 164.0 332.0 10 29
83.2 83.2 85.4 1 90.4 82.8 82.8 90.4 166.0 338.6 11 33
85.2 85.2 81.1 81.1 80.3 1 85.3 85.3 166.3 341.1 12 35
90.7 90.7 85.7 85.7 87.3 87.3 90.7 173.0 342.1 13 37
86.9 86.9 84.6 84.6 84.6 84.6 86.9 169.2 347.2 14 39
89.9 89.9 87.5 87.5 89.5 89.5 89.9 177.0 375.7 15 51

73.6 73.6 86.4 86.4 wd 111.4 111.4 160.0 348.3 1
93.1 1 98.1 87.8 87.8 86.2 86.2 98.1 174.0 355.8 2

wd 103.6 93.0 93.0 81.4 81.4 103.6 174.4 371.1 3


